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POTATO 
INGREDIENT:
CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMS -  
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mycorrhizal fungi):  
10 500 viable spores/g

INFORMATION ON SAFETY AND ENVIRONEMENT
EUH 208: Contains Rhizophagus irregularis.  
Microorganisms may have the potential to provoke 
sensitising reactions. 

POMME DE TERRE
INGRÉDIENT :
CMC 7 : MICRO-ORGANISMES - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Champignon 
mycorhizien) : 10 500 spores viables/g

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ ET L’ENVIRONNEMENT
EUH208 : Contient Rhizophagus irregularis.  
Les micro-organismes peuvent provoquer  
des réactions de sensibilité.

KARTOFFEL
INHALTSTOFFE:
CMC 7: MIKROORGANISMEN - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mykorrhizapilze):  
10 500 lebensfähige Sporen/g

INFORMATIONEN ZU SICHERHEIT UND UMWELT
EUH 208: Enthält Rhizophagus irregularis. 
Mikroorganismen können möglicherweise 
sensibilisierende reaktionen hervorrufen. 

AARDAPPELEN
INGREDIËNT:
CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMEN - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mycorrhizale 
zwammen) : 10 500 levensvatbare sporen/g

INFORMATIE OVER VEILIGHEID EN MILIEU
EUH 208: Bevat Rhizophagus irregularis.  
Micro-organismen kunnen gevoeligheidsreacties 
veroorzaken.

BATATA
INGREDIENTE:
CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMOS - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Fungos 
micorrízicos): 10 500 esporos viáveis/g

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE SEGURANÇA E AMBIENTE
EUH 208: Cont´em Rhizophagus irregularis.  
Os microrganismos poderão ter o potencial  
provocar reações de sensibilização. 

950 ml
(950 g)

LIQUID
LIQUIDE
FLÜSSIG
VLOEISTOF
LÍQUIDO

  STORE IN A COOL PLACE. DO NOT FREEZE PRODUCT.
  ENTREPOSER AU FROID. NE DOIT PAS GELER.

 AN EINEN GEKUEHLTEN ORT AUFBEWAHREN. PRODUKT NICHT EINFRIEREN.
 OP EEN KOELE LOCATIE BEWAREN. HET PRODUCT NIET INVRIEZEN.
 CONSERVAR EM LOCAL FRESCO. NÃO CONGELAR O PRODUTO.

PFC 6 (A): MICROBIAL PLANT BIOSTIMULANT 
PFC 6 (A): BIOSTIMULANT MICROBIEN DES VÉGÉTAUX
  PFC 6 (A): MIKROBIELLES BIOSTIMULANS FÜR PFLANZEN 
  PFC 6 (A): MICROBIËLE BIOSTIMULANT VOOR PLANTEN
  PFC 6 (A): BIOESTIMULANTE MICROBIANO PARA PLANTAS

L
POTATO

POMME DE TERRE



AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO is ontwikkeld met PTB297-technologie. 
Het product is aangepast aan de gebruikte apparatuur en zorgt 
voor een gelijkmatige verdeling tijdens de behandeling van 
pootaardappelen of wanneer het in voren wordt aangebracht.

INGREDIËNT: CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMEN - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mycorrhizale zwammen):  
10 500 levensvatbare sporen/g

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
GEWASSEN: Grootschalige landbouw: 
Combineerbare en Verwerkbare Producten
FREQUENTIE: Het product moet bij het zaaien 
toegepast worden.
CLAIMS: Meer gewasopbrengst

TOEPASSING
BEHANDELING VAN POOTAARDAPPELEN: Giet de 
inhoud van één fles van 950 ml rechtstreeks in een schone 
tank met de benodigde hoeveelheid water om een zaaibed 
van 4 hectare (110 000 – 170 000 pootaardappelen) 
te behandelen. Rechtstreeks aanbrengen op de 
pootaardappelen. 
TOEPASSING IN DE VOOR: Giet de inhoud van één 
fles van 950 ml rechtstreeks in de vloeistoftank met de 
benodigde hoeveelheid water om een perceel 
van 4 hectare te behandelen. Raadpleeg dit 
toepassingsschema. Breng rechtstreeks aan op 
de zaden in de voor.
TOEPASSINGSSCHEMA: De hoeveelheid water  
die moet worden toegevoegd in de 
vloeistoftank volgens het benodigde debiet  
(per fles AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO).

Gebruik filters met openingen van 
ten minste 0,28 mm (≤ 50 mesh).
Gebruik een membraanpomp voor 
de toepassing van het product (of een 
peristaltische pomp).
Gebruik schoon niet-gechloreerd water. Schud 
de fles goed vóór gebruik en zorg voor een 
constante en effectieve verdeling in de tank 
tijdens het aanbrengen. Verdeel de fles niet.
De bandbreedte moet maximaal 18 cm of 
minder zijn.
Toepassen binnen 6 uur na het mengen in de 
vloeistoftank.
Behandel de pootaardappelen niet eerder dan 
48 uur voordat u gaat zaaien. Meststoffen en 
gewasbeschermingsmiddelen kunnen gebruikt 
worden tijdens de groeiperiode van de plant. Gebruik 
deze producten niet bij het planten. Aanbevolen 
wordt om een compatibiliteitstest uit te voeren 
alvorens dit product als mengsel toe te passen.
OP EEN KOELE LOCATIE BEWAREN.  
HET PRODUCT NIET INVRIEZEN. pH: 5,5 tot 6,5

INFORMATIE OVER VEILIGHEID 
EN MILIEU
EUH 208: Bevat Rhizophagus 
irregularis. Micro-organismen 
kunnen gevoeligheidsreacties 
veroorzaken.
Bruikbaar voor biologische 
landbouw volgens de huidige 
Europese wet- en regelgeving.

NL

AANBEVELINGEN

PFC 6 (A): MICROBIËLE BIOSTIMULANT VOOR PLANTEN

AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO com a tecnologia PTB297. 
O produto é adaptado ao equipamento e permite 
uma distribuição uniforme durante o tratamento 
das sementes ou quando for aplicada num sulco. 

INGREDIENTE: CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMOS - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Fungos micorrízicos): 
10 500 esporos viáveis/g

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
CULTURAS: Broadacre: Produtos combináveis e de 
transformação
FREQUÊNCIA: O produto deve ser aplicado no 
momento da sementeira. 
RECLAMAÇÕES: Aumento do rendimento das culturas

APLICAÇÃO
TRATAMENTO DE SEMENTES: Num depósito limpo, 
verta o conteúdo de um frasco de 950 ml no volume 
de água necessário para tratar a quantidade  
de sementes para 4 hectare de sementeira  
(110 000 - 170 000 pedaços de sementes).  
Aplicar diretamente nas sementes. 
APLICAÇÃO NO SULCO: Diretamente no depósito  
de líquido, verta o conteúdo de um frasco de 950 ml  
no volume de água necessário para tratar  
4 hectare de sementeira. Consultar o gráfico 
de aplicação. Aplicar diretamente para nas 
sementes no sulco.
GRÁFICO DE APLICAÇÃO: Volume de água  
a adicionar no depósito de líquido de acordo 
com o caudal necessário (por garrafa de  
AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO).

Usar filtros com aberturas de pelo menos 
0,28 mm (malha ≤ 50).
Usar uma bomba de diafragma para 
aplicação de produto (ou bomba peristáltica).
Usar água limpa e sem cloro. Agitar bem o 
frasco antes de usar e manter uma agitação 
constante e eficaz no depósito durante a 
aplicação. Não dividir o frasco.
A largura de banda deve estar limicada a  
18 cm ou menos.
Aplicar até 6 horas depois de misturar no 
depósito de líquido.
Não tratar pedaços de sementes mais de  
48 horas antes de semear. Os fertilizantes e os 
produtos fitossanitários podem ser utilizados 
durante o período de crescimento da planta. 
Evitar a utilização destes produtos no momento 
da plantação. Recomenda-se a realização 
de um ensaio de compatibilidade antes da 
aplicação em mistura.
CONSERVAR EM LOCAL FRESCO.  
NÃO CONGELAR O PRODUTO. pH: 5,5 a 6,5

 CAUDAL ÁGUA
 (L/ha) (L)
 47 190
 57 230
 66 265
 76 300
 85 340
 95 380  

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE SEGURANÇA 
E AMBIENTE
EUH 208: Cont´em Rhizophagus 
irregularis. Os microrganismos 
poderão ter o potencial provocar 
reações de sensibilização.
Pode utilizar-se em agricultura 
biológica nos termos da 
regulamentação europeia em vigor.

PT

RECOMENDAÇÕES

PFC 6 (A): BIOESTIMULANTE MICROBIANO PARA PLANTAS
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PFC 6 (A): MICROBIAL PLANT BIOSTIMULANT 
PFC 6 (A): BIOSTIMULANT MICROBIEN DES VÉGÉTAUX
  PFC 6 (A): MIKROBIELLES BIOSTIMULANS FÜR PFLANZEN
  PFC 6 (A): MICROBIËLE BIOSTIMULANT VOOR PLANTEN
  PFC 6 (A): BIOESTIMULANTE MICROBIANO PARA PLANTAS

L
POTATO

POMME DE TERRE

950 ml (950 g)
LIQUID • LIQUIDE • FLÜSSIG

VLOEISTOF • LÍQUIDO

 DEBIET WATER
 (L/ha) (L)
 47 190
 57 230
 66 265
 76 300
 85 340
 95 380 
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This product must be used according to the manufacturer’s restrictions 
and recommendations. Premier Tech Ltd. and its affiliated and/
or licensed companies do not allow the reformulation and/or the 
reconditioning of this product to generate any commercial product.  
© Premier Tech Ltd. used under license by Premier Tech GHA SAS. 
AGTIV® and AGTIV® REACH® are registered trademarks of Premier Tech 
Ltd. and are used under license by Premier Tech GHA SAS.

Ce produit doit être utilisé selon les restrictions et recommandations 
du manufacturier. Premier Tech Ltée et ses compagnies affiliées et/ou 
licenciées n’autorisent pas la reformulation et/ou le reconditionnement 
de ce produit afin de générer quelque produit à destination commerciale. 
© Premier Tech Ltée utilisé sous licence par Premier Tech GHA SAS. 
AGTIV® et AGTIV® REACH® sont des marques de commerce enregistrées 
de Premier Tech Ltée utilisées sous licence par Premier Tech GHA SAS.

Dieses Produkt muss gemäß den Einschränkungen und Empfehlungen des 
Herstellers verwendet werden. Premier Tech Ltd. und seine verbundenen 
und/oder lizenzierten Unternehmen erlauben es nicht, dieses Produkt neu 
zu for-mulieren und/oder aufzubereiten, um ein kommerzielles Produkt 
zu erzeugen. © Premier Tech Ltd. die van Premier Tech GHA SAS unter 
Lizenz verwendet wird. AGTIV® und AGTIV® REACH® sind eingetragene 
Markenzeichen der Premier Tech Ltd. und werden unter Lizenz von 
Premier Tech GHA SAS verwendet.

Dit product moet worden gebruikt volgens de beperkingen en 
aanbevelingen van de fabrikant. Premier Tech Ltd. en zijn gelieerde en/
of bedrijven onder licentie verbieden dat de herformulering en/of de 
herconditionering van dit product tot een commercieel product leidt. 
© Premier Tech Ltd. onder licentie gebruikt door Premier Tech GHA SAS. 
AGTIV® en AGTIV® REACH® zijn geregistreerde handelsmerken van  
Premier Tech Ltd. en worden onder licentie gebruikt door Premier Tech GHA SAS.

Este produto tem de ser usado de acordo com as restrições e 
recomendações do fabricante. A Premier Tech Ltd. e as suas empresas 
afiliadas e/ou licenciadas não permitem a reformulação e/ou o 
recondicionamento deste produto para gerar qualquer produto comercial. 
© Premier Tech Ltd. usada sob licenca da Premier Tech GHA SAS.  
AGTIV® e AGTIV® REACH® são marcas registadas da Premier Tech Ltd.  
e são usada sob licença da Premier Tech GHA SAS.

Product of Canada • Produit du Canada • Produkt Kanadas 
• Geproduceerd in Canada • Produto do Canadá

PTAGTIV.COM
+33 (0)2 41 52 51 71



AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO wird mit der PTB297-
Technologie entwickelt. Das Produkt ist an die 
verwendete Technik angepasst und ermöglicht eine 
gleichmäßige Verteilung während der Behandlung.
INHALTSTOFFE: CMC 7: MIKROORGANISMEN - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mykorrhizapilze):  
10 500 lebensfähige Sporen/g
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
SAAT: Broadacre [ landw. Großbetriebe ]: 
Kombinierbare und verarbeitbare Produkte
HÄUFIGKEIT: Das Produkt sollte zum Zeitpunkt 
der Aussaat angewendet werden. 
ANSPRÜCHE: Höhere Ernteerträge

ANWENDUNG
SAATGUTBEHANDLUNG: Gießen Sie den Inhalt 
einer 950-ml Flasche in die Wassermenge in 
einem sauberen Tank, die zur Behandlung einer 
Menge an Saatgut für ein 4 ha Saatbeet  
(110 000 - 170 000 Stück) erforderlich ist. 
Ausbringung direkt auf die flanzgutstücke.

FURCHENBEHANDLUNG: Gießen Sie den Inhalt 
einer 950-ml-Flasche direkt in den Flüssigkeitstank 
mit der Wassermenge, die zur Behandlung von  
4 ha Saatbeet erforderlich ist. Siehe 
Anwendungstabelle. Tragen Sie das Produkt direkt 
auf die Saatgutstücke in der Furche auf.

ANWENDUNGSTABELLE: Erforderliche Wassermenge, 
die in den Flüssigkeitstank zugegeben werden muss 
(pro Flasche AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO).

Verwenden von Filtern mit einer Größe von 
mindestens 0,28 mm (50 Maschen).
Verwenden einer Membranpumpe für die 
Produktanwendung (oder eine Schlauchpumpe)
Verwenden Sie sauberes und nicht gechlortes 
Wasser. Vor Verwenden des Produktes die 
Flasche gut schütteln. Konstantes und effektives 
Rühren im Tank während der Anwendung.
Die Bandbreite sollte auf 18 cm oder weniger 
begrenzt sein.
Innerhalb von 6 Stunden nach
dem Mischen aufbrauchen.
Behandeln Sie Saatgutstücke nicht länger als 
48 Stunden vor der Aussaat.
Dünge- und Pflanzenschutzmittel können während 
der Wachstumsperiode der Pflanze eingesetzt 
werden. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieser 
Produkte zum Zeitpunkt der Pflanzung. Es wird 
empfohlen, einen Kompatibilitätstest durchzuführen, 
bevor eine Mischung aufgetragen wird.
AN EINEN GEKUEHLTEN ORT AUFBEWAHREN.
PRODUKT NICHT EINFRIEREN. pH: 5,5 bis 6,5

 DURCHFLUSS  
 MENGE WASSER
 (L/ha) (L)
 47 190
 57 230
 66 265
 76 300
 85 340
 95 380 

INFORMATIONEN ZU SICHERHEIT 
UND UMWELT
EUH 208: Enthält Rhizophagus 
irregularis. Mikroorganismen können 
möglicherweise sensibilisierende 
Reaktionen hervorrufen. 
Verwendbar im ökologischen 
Landbau gemäß der geltenden 
europäischen Verordnung

AGTIV® REACH® L POMME DE TERRE est formulé à 
partir de la technologie PTB297. Le produit est  
adapté aux équipements utilisés et permet une 
distribution uniforme lors du traitement des plants 
ou lors de l’application dans le sillon. 
INGRÉDIENT: CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMES - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Champignon mycorhizien): 
10 500 spores viables/g
MODE D’EMPLOI
CULTURES : Céréalières et à grande échelle : 
Produits combinables et transformés
FRÉQUENCE : Le produit doit être appliqué au 
moment du semis.
ALLÉGATIONS : Augmentation du rendement 
des cultures
APPLICATION
TRAITEMENT DES PLANTS: Dans un réservoir propre, 
verser le contenu d’une bouteille de 950 ml dans le 
volume d’eau requis pour traiter la quantité de plants 
pour 4 hectares (110 000 - 170 000 plants). Appliquer 
directement sur les plants. 
APPLICATION DANS LE SILLON : Dans le réservoir 
du pulvérisateur, verser le contenu d’une bouteille de 
950 ml dans la quantité d’eau nécessaire pour traiter 
4 hectares de plants. Se référer à la charte d’application. 
Appliquer au plus près du plant dans le sillon. 
CHARTE D’APPLICATION : Quantité d’eau à ajouter 
dans le réservoir selon le débit visé (par bouteille de 
AGTIV® REACH® L POMME DE TERRE).

Utiliser des filtres dont les ouvertures 
sont égales ou supérieures à 0,28 mm 
(≤ 50 mesh).
Utiliser une pompe à diaphragme pour 
appliquer le produit (ou une pompe 
péristaltique ou à membrane).
Bien agiter le contenu de la bouteille 
avant utilisation et maintenir une agitation 
constante et efficace tout au long de 
l’application. Ne pas diviser la bouteille.
Pulvériser dans la ligne de plantation 
largeur maximale du jet : 18 cm).
Appliquer le produit dans les 6 heures 
suivant le mélange dans le réservoir.
Ne pas inoculer les plants plus de  
48 heures avant la plantation.
Les engrais et produits phytosanitaires peuvent 
être utilisés pendant la période de croissance de la 
plante. Éviter d’utiliser ces produits au moment de 
la plantation. Il est recommandé de réaliser un test 
de compatibilité avant de les appliquer en mélange.
2-8°C ENTREPOSER AU FROID.  
NE DOIT PAS GELER. pH: 5.5 à 6.5

 DÉBIT EAU
 (L/ha) (L)
 47 190
 57 230
 66 265
 76 300
 85 340
 95 380 

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ 
ET L’ENVIRONNEMENT
EUH208 : Contient Rhizophagus 
irregularis. Les microorganismes 
peuvent provoquer des réactions  
de sensibilité.  
Utilisable en agriculture biologique 
selon la réglementation européenne 
en vigueur

FREN DE

AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO is developed with 
PTB297 technology. The product is adapted to 
the equipment used and allows for a uniform 
distribution during the potato seed-piece 
treatment or when it is applied in furrow. 

INGREDIENTS: CMC 7: MICRO-ORGANISMS - 
Rhizophagus irregularis (Mycorrhizal fungi): 
10 500 viable spores/g

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
CROPS: Broadacre: Combinable and Processing 
Products
FREQUENCY: The product should be applied at 
the time of seeding.
CLAIMS: Increased crop yield

APPLICATION
SEED-PIECE TREATMENT: In a clean tank, pour the 
contents of one 950 ml bottle in the volume of water 
required to treat the amount of seed pieces for  
4 hectares of seedbed (110 000 - 170 000 seed 
pieces). Apply directly on seed pieces.  

IN-FURROW APPLICATION: Directly in the liquid 
tank, pour the contents of one 950 ml bottle in  
the volume of water required to treat 4 hectares 
of seedbed. Refer to the application chart.  
Apply directly on seed pieces into furrow. 

APPLICATION CHART: Volume of water to add in 
the liquid tank according to the flow rate needed 
(per bottle of AGTIV® REACH® L POTATO).

Use filters with openings of at least 
0.28 mm (≤ 50 mesh).
Use diaphragm pump for product  
application (or peristaltic pump).
Use clean and non-chlorinated water.
Do not divide the bottle. Shake the bottle 
well before use and maintain a constant 
and effective agitation in the tank during 
application. 
Band width should be limited to  
to 18 cm or less. 
Apply within 6 hours after mixing into 
the liquid tank.
Do not treat seed pieces more than 
48 hours before seeding.
Fertilisers and plant protection products 
can be used during the growth period of the 
plant. Avoid using these products at the time 
of planting. It is recommended to perform a 
compatibility test before applying as a mixture.
STORE IN A COOL PLACE (2-8 °C). 
DO NOT FREEZE PRODUCT. pH: 5.5 to 6.5

RECOMMENDATIONS RECOMMANDATIONS EMPFEHLUNGEN
PFC 6(A): BIOSTIMULANT MICROBIEN DES VÉGÉTAUXPFC 6 (A): MICROBIAL PLANT BIOSTIMULANT PFC 6 (A): MIKROBIELLES BIOSTIMULANS FÜR PFLANZEN

    FLOW RATE   WATER 
         (L/ha)             (L) 
 47 190
 57 230
 66 265
 76 300
 85 340
 95 380 

INFORMATION ON SAFETY AND 
ENVIRONEMENT
EUH 208: Contains Rhizophagus 
irregularis. Microorganisms may  
have the potential to provoke 
sensitising reactions. 
Usable in organic farming 
according to current European 
regulation


